

Erratum

N. K. Sinha

Power-law breakdown—An examination using strain relaxation and recovery tests on a nickel-base superalloy, IN-738LC, Journal of Materials Science Letters, 21 (11): 871–875, June 1 2002

The publisher apologizes for typing errors which occurred in this article when it originally appeared. Please find the corrections below.

Page 873, left column, paragraph 2, line 10: correct relationship is $(=d\varepsilon_v/dt; \text{slope in Fig. 2})$

Page 873, left column, paragraph 2, line 14: correct relationship is $\dot{\varepsilon}_v = \varepsilon_v/t_{rx}$

Page 874, left column, paragraph 1, line 4: correct relationship is $\dot{\varepsilon}_v = \varepsilon_v/t_{rx}$

Page 874, right column: Equation 5, $\dot{\varepsilon}_{v(1)}$ on the left side should be replaced by $\dot{\varepsilon}_v$.

The correct equations should be:

$$\begin{aligned} \dot{\varepsilon}_v &\approx \dot{\varepsilon}_{\min} \text{ and } n(v) \approx n(\min) && \text{for } \sigma > 2.5 \times 10^{-3} E \\ \dot{\varepsilon}_v &< \dot{\varepsilon}_{\min} \text{ and } n(v) > n(\min) && \text{for } \sigma < 2.5 \times 10^{-3} E \end{aligned} \quad (5)$$